
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

April 8, 2015 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: James R. McCain, Jr. 
Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel 

THROUGH: 

FROM: 

C. Ronald Belton, Assistant to the Mayor/Chief Financial Officer 

Thomas G. McKnight ~ ~ 

SUBJECT: 

Capital Improvement Construction Manager 

Snyder Hall Structural and Exterior Improvements 
Contractor: J. L. Tripp Builders 
Contract No: 9586-09 

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 2 for subject project. 

Original Contract Amount ........................................... $319,200.00 

Previous Change Order No. 1 ..................................... $113,411.73 

Change Order No. 2 ..................................................... ($5,296.72) 

Total Revised ContractAmount .................................. $427,315.01 

Account Number ....................................................... See attached 

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of 
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05. 

Attachments: 1. Change Order 
2. Back-up Information 
3. Legal Request Memorandum 

TGM:Iw 

C:t -o ..{:."1. 
'""'i ....... 
OJ-<. 
II (..11 
C •v-... 
-'i ........ 
n;. •:.Jl 

~--
=~ (.-.1 
,-f* ... 

01 
0 1-'-
1-'· .... 

.:.:: (A 

...... (.ll 
1.1'1 •.. 
0 
:;!; 

214 N. Hogan St., 10"' Floor Jacksonville, FL 32202 ' Phone: 904.255.8762 Fax: 904.255.8926 www.coj.net 





1A 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET 

s,llLA,J_u. 1--Wu- c)~.q-ENJ,., - -e.. Description of Project AA. /> 

Change Order Number d-- PLEASE KEEP THIS FORM WITH 

Contract Number q "5" n --()'J THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER 

Action Date Received Date Signed Date Forwarded Signature Days 

Date Initiated 
N/A N/A 

Contractor Execution 

Construction Management 

Using Agency 

JEA (if applicable) 

City Engineer 1/t, 
C/O Review j)d-,;/, 3~r;- 3h,.J,(~ iJ~~ /L / , 

Director of Public Works 1-/7/!5 #nl!t' 1/n/tr ~~ G< 7 
' • I I j 

Admin/Finance Clerk 

Buyer ~~~~ ~~--

Chief of Procurement 4/tiL 'i/n lftr 
-' 

' Director Finance ' 

Asst. General Counsel 

CAO/Mayor 

Asst. General Counsel 

Total Processing Days: 

Attention Change Order reviewers and signatories: 

Please assist in expediting this change order by reviewing, signing, and forwarding immediately to the next step. Thank you in 
advance for your efforts to reduce contract change order processing times. 

James M. Robinson, P.E. 
Director of Public Works 

I 





' . 
' 

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

ENGINEERING DIVISION 
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER 

Change Order No. -2.Tw~o.~:(2:L_ ______________ Date 

Description of Project Snyder Hall Structural and Exterior Improvements 

Name of Contractor J. L. Tri Builders 

Contractor's Address 2055 Edgewood Avenue W., Jacksonville, Florida 32208 

Contract No. 9586-09 

Account No. _::_S.::ee:.:a=tta=ch:::e::d'------------­ Original Contract 

+ Change Order No. 2 

March I8, 2015 

$319,200.00/ 

($5,296.72) / + Previous Change Order I $113,411.73/ 
*See attached appendix for additional listings. 

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $427,315.01 / 
Bid Number JCF-¢13 

crs)/ 
Construction Completion Date --"Ju"'l~'y_:_2,_,7.,_, =:_2"'0"14'-------------­

Revised Construction Completion Date _,M,a"'y-"3"'0'-', 2,0co1.,_5~~--------­
Contract Expiration Date -':N"'o"-ve,m,b"'e"-r'.:'24~,co2:c0_,_147---------

Revised Contract Expiration Date ~S~ep!O!t,em~b~e~r~2.!.:7,'"2~0~1=._5 ________ _ 

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that 
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and 
specifications: See attached. Add 212 non compensable calendar days to construction completion and contract expiration dates. 

Justification: See attached. 

Accepted for Contractor J. L. Tripp Builders 

Signed "0~fltYP ; 
Title P@ ~ cJ-u.N\ 

Date ~~211 \( 
Signed Construction Management 

Issuing Authority 

Date 

By . 

~t-J?~ L//7-v/;s--
Director of Finance Da'it 1 

0 ~](p-o~ c/o z 
f'A!J 

<;i"ve\and Ferguson ill . e Officer 
i).•puty Chief Adm1mstratlV 
For: Mayor Alvin Brown 
· I ncar Authority ot 

1 Executive Order No. 2015-0 

4-J----fr 
Date 

'l~.lf-1..1 
Date 



•·' ··•' 

L· t Jl « 



ACCOUNT NO. 

CTNO. 
oriQinal contract 

ATTACHMENT "A" 
ACCOUNT NUMBERS 

SNYDER HALL STRUCTURAL AND EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS 

PWCP31 OPB519.06505-JEE118.03 PWCP32CPB519.Q6505-PW0677-01 
CTPW13000062-01 CTPW14000055-01 

$319.200.00 $0.00 

Contract Totals 

$319,200.00 

!change order#! I $44,785.81 I $68,625.921 $113,411.731 

!change ofcler#2 :=1 - -- -- -- -----w5296.72!1 $0.00 I ($5,296.72!1 

!Account Totals I $358,689.091 $68,625.921 $427,315.01 I · 

Page 1 





NBR 

JL iRIPP BUILDERS 
SNYDER HALL BUILDING 
CONTRACT 9586-09 

MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION 

UNFORESEEN CONDITION 

1 ROUTE AND SEAL CRACKS ON SOUTH WALL. 

REMOVE STUCCO FROM AND CLEAN 

STEEL BEAM. PAINT & REPLACE STUCCO. 

ADD STAINLESS STEEL RODS TO TIE WALLS 

TOGETHER. 

QUANTITY UOM UNIT COST 

1.00 LS $10,263.75 

NET 

ADDITION 

$10,263.75 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 
3/18/2015 

NET NET 

DELETION TOTAL 

JUSTIFICATION: Engineer recommended repairs to prevent moisture intrusion into the structure and damage new repairs. Stucco repairs will 
prevent detonation of steel beam. 

2 REPAIR 6 INSIDE PIERS TO SOUTHSIDE WALL 

JUSTIFICATION: Engieer recommended repairs. 

3 REMOVE AND REINSTALL TEMPORARY FENCE 

FOR ONE SPARK FESTIVAL. 

1.00 LS 

1LS $ 

$4,184.53 $4,184.53 

632.50 $632.50 

JUSTIFICATION: Coordinator with One Spark Festival organizers resulted in the decision to have the sidewalk outside of Snyder be clear of 
any obstructions for their event, thus the removal of the temporary construclion fence. 

4 INSTALL4 HOUR FIRE RATED CMU WALL AT 

WEST SIDE OF BUILDING (ALLEYWAY) 

1.00 LS $27,290.00 $27,290.00 

JUSTIFICATION: The decision was made to construct the improvements from the interior of the buildng once construction commenced. It was 
determined that the interior wall was in a degraded condition and unsafe and required modifications to the original plan to address these 
revealed conditions. 

5 CREDIT TO CHANGE FROM A PILE & BEAM SYSTEM 

AS PREVIOUSLY SPECIFIED TO AN ATLAS PUSH PILE 

SYSTEM. 

-1.00 LS $47,667.50 ($47,667.50) 

JUSTIFICATION: Snyder Hall is a historical building with no as-buills available. Initially, it was anticipated that there was a step footer; 
however, once it was exposed, it was continuous, which required a different approach for the beam system. 

TOTAL UNFORSEEN CONDITIONS: 

SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO.1 

NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO.1 

Page 1 

$42,370.78 ($47,667.50) 

$42,370.78 ($47,667.50) 

($5,296. 72) 





CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

,, ..... ~ ··-···-··· 
From: J L Tripp Builders 

5133 Soulel Drive 
Jacksonville, FL 32208 
(904) 613·5097 

Change order No: 4 
Date: 2/12115 

City of Jacksonville 
Attn: Torrance Cox 

Job Name: Snyder Hall 
Contract Job No.: 9586· 
09/JCF-0071-13 
Prepared by: Judi Tripp 

To: 
214 N Hogan St, 10th Floor 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 

The wom covered by this order shall be performed under the same terms and conditions as that included in the original. 

This change order is for labor and material for the following: 

1.) Additional Work to southside of building; 
Per tetter dated 12123114 orovlded by Atlantic Engineering Servlcas 
-To route and seal cracks on South wall to prevent moisture intrusion into the structure and damage to the new repairs. 
-To remove stucco from steel beam that spans over the niche of building, clean the beam, paint and replace stucco to prevent 
deterioration of the steel beam. 
-At south-east entry, drill314• diameter stainless steel by 2'0" long rods and epoxy anchored at the wall intersection to lie the two 
walls together up to 6 rods to be installed. 

-Additional Labor costs-60hrs @ $135/hr-$8,100.00 
-Foreman @ $50/hr, 1 carpenters @ $25/hr, 3laborers @ $20/hr 

-Additional Material costs needed (grinding blades, elastomericjoint sealant, sand)- $750.00 
--Pick up and delivery of materiais-$75.00 

Total Cost-$8.925.00 plus 1 !5%:$1 0.263.75 

2.) Inside Pier repair tg Southsldt wall; 
Per drawing provided by Atlantic Engineering Services dated 1127/15 worksheet It $201. sketchlt SK~15 
-To provide labor and material to repair six (6) piers as per drawings. 

-Additional Labor costs-16hrs @ $132/hr-$2,112.00 
-Foreman @ $50/hr, 1 mason @ $22/hr, 3 taborers @ $20/hr 

-Additional Materials Costs (block, sand, mortar, rebar, epoxy, Simpson h2.5A ties, bagged concrete)-$1526.72 

Total Cost-$3. 638.72 plu1 15%:54.184.53 

3.) Fence removal for One Soark;-AprJI 
-To remove and reinstall fence for One Spark-$550.00 

Total Cost-$550.00 olys 15%;:;$632.50 

4.) Installation of 4 hour fire rated CMU wall at West side of building (alleyway> 
-To provide new wall as per drawing provide by Atlantic Engineering Services, as per sketch dated 1/21/15, worksheet# S-202, 
sketch number SK-11 and to fill all cells solid as per Kern at VAL Architects 

-Demo of exisilng exterior restroom walls down to 12" bearing wall in order to re-lay block 
-Additional Labor costs-16 hrs@ $170/hr-$2,720.00 

-Foreman @ $50/hr, 6 taborers @ $20/hr 
-Dump fees-$500.00 
-Block wall to include footer-$10,500.00 

-price is to include blocks, sand, mortar, concrete, rebar, epoxy and labor to complete job 
-Fill cells-this will be done in live {5) Jilts fitting all celts solid 

-Additional Labor costs-40 hrs @ $170/hr-$6,800.00 
-Foreman @ $50/hr, 6 laborers @ $20/hr 

·Material cost (concrete)-$2461 .00 
-Permitting-$750.00 

Tota' CoM-$23.731.00 plus 15%=52].290, 

Grand total-$42.371.43 
Wrlnon; forty Two Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy One Dollars and forty Three Cents. 

All of the work is to be completed in a substantial and workmanlike manner. 

Changes Approved: 
By: Previous Contract Amount: $ 

Change order# 1 $ 
By: Change order # 2 $ 

Change order I# 3 $ 
Change order I# 4 $ 
Credit Adj S 

By: J L Tripp Builders/Judi Tripp Total Contract and Extras: $ 

319,200.00 
8,063.06 

20,355.00 
84,993.67 
42,371.43 
47,667.50 

427,315.66 



CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

Change order No: Credit Adjustment 
From: 

Date: 2/1212015 

J L Tripp Builders 
5133 Soutel Drive 
Jacksonville, FL 32208 

. (904) 613-5097 
Job Name: 
Contract Job No.: 

Synder Hall Building 

To: City of Jacksonville 
Prepared by: 

. 9586-09/JCF-0071-13 
·Judi Tripp 

· Attn: Torrance Cox 
• 214 N Hogan St, 1Oth Floor , 

The work covered by this order shall be p43rforriled under the same terms and conditions as that Included in the original. 

This credit adjustment is for: 

1.) Underplnnina and Wall Support 
Changing from a pile and beam system as previously spec'd to an Atlas push pile system. 
-Labor Cost credit for installtion of beams onto piles-84 hrs @ $204/hr-$17,136.00 
-Material costs for grout, drill bils, W1 0 hot dipped galvanized beams and fabrication-$! 0,111.50 
-Cutting of holes in walls for W10 beams-$11,850.00 
-Engineering and additional piles-$10, 700 plus 10%=$11,770.00-$3,200 (dill in new price of 
piles)=$8,570.00 

Total Credit to City of Jacksonville-$47.667.50 
Written-Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents. 

Changes Approved: 
By: Previous Contract Amount: $ 

Change order # 1 $ 
By: Change order# 2 $ 

Change order # 3 $ 
Change order # 4 $ 
CreditAdj $ 

ey: J L Tripp Builders/Judi Tripp Total Contract and Extras: $ 

319,200.00 
8,063.06 

20,355.00 
84,993.67 
42,371.43 
47,667.50 

427,315.66 



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICWORKS 

2/23/2015 

Lori West, 

Please process this change order for Snyder Hall Church 

Re: JCF- 0071-13- Snyder Hall Building Structural and Exterior Improvements Change 

Order #4 

1. Total change Order Amount -------------Unforeseen-----------------$ 42,371.43 

2. Total Credit Back to the City of Jacksonville------------------------$ 47,667.50 

3. Contractor: JL Tripp Builder's - all supporting documents are attached. 

Thanks! 

Torrance A Cox, Sr 

21-J .~. I It l):!ilfl StrL'l'!. I f/ 11 Floor J.n.:k:,;llllvil!t:. 1:L 3~2{1:.! Pl1nn~: ()().-L255.X 755 ht.-.;: 90-J.255.:N I J '~ '' \V .coj .lll't 



, 

AES ATLANTIC 
ENGINEERING SUBMITTAL REVIEW FORt-

6501 Arlington Expy. February 14, 2015 
Building 8, Suite 201 

Jacksonville, Fl 32211 

PH: 904.743.4633 

FX: 904.725.9295 

jax@aespj.com 

WHW.aespj.com 

CHECKED BY 

PROJECT 
PROJECT II 

Jude T. Kostage, P.E. 

Snyder Hall Structural improvements 
311·201.01 

We have reviewed the attached submittal which includes the following items: 

DATE PAGES 

2/13/15 5 Atlas Pile systems 

ACTION TAKEN 

0 REVIEWED 

0 REVISE AND RESUBMIT; SEE REMARKS 

0 REJECTED; SEE REMARKS 

\:81 FURNISH AS CORRECTED; SEE REMARKS 

0 NOT REVIEWED; SEE REMARKS 

DESCRIPTION 

This check of the attached submittal is only for review of the general conformance with the design concept and 
general compliance with the information given in the contract documents. Any action shown is subject to the 
requirements of the contract documents. Corrections or comments made on the submittal do not relieve the 
contractor from compliance with the requirements of the contract drawings and specifications. The contractor 
is responsible for: confirming and correlating all quantities and dimensions; selecting fabrication processes and 
techniques of construction; coordinating his work with that of all other trades; and performing his work in a 
safe and satisfactory manner. 

REMARKS 

1. Use minimum 3-1/2" diameter piles per general notes. 

Pittsburgh 1 Jacksom 



LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 

PROJECT: Snyder Church Foundation 

CITY CONTRACT NUMBER: 9586-G9 Specification No. --------
SUBMITTAL DESCRIPTION: _A:...:.:.::tla:::s:....:P...:ic.::le:....:s:Ly.::cst:.=e:..:.m:__ ____________ _ 
FROM: J L Tripp Builders 

Torrance Cox 
TO: Contract Administration Section 

214 N. Hogan St., Jacksonville, FL 32202 

REMARKS: see attached 
SIGNATURE: Judi Tripp DATE: 2/12/15 

FROM: Torrance Cox 
Contract Administration Section 
214 N. Ho~an St., Jacksonville, FL 32202 

TO: \)\Z-L ~ A-"£6 

_L tn~ SIGNATURE: ~..IJ>oo.~ DATE: 

FROM: 

TO: Torrance Cox 
Contract Administration Section 

214 N. Hogan St., Jacksonville, FL 32202 
This submittal has been reviewed for compliance with the specifications and drawings for 

the subject project and the following action is recommended: 
__ APPROVAL 
__ APPROVAL AS NOTED (see comments below) 
__ DISAPPROVAL (see comments below) 

COMMENTS·~------------------------------

SIGNATURE: _______________ ___ DATE: _______ _ 

FROM: Contract Administration Section 
214 N. Hogan St., Jacksonville, FL 32202 

TO: J L Tripp Builders 
This submittal has been reviewed for compliance with the specifications and drawings for 

the subject project is: 
__ APPROVED 
__ APPROVED AS NOTED (see comments below) 
__ DISAPPROVED; CORRECT AND RESUBMIT (see comments below) 

COMMENTS: __________________________________ ___ 

SIGNATURE~: ---------------- DATE:. _____________ _ 



,. 

ATLAS RESISTANCE0 

STANDARD AND MODIFIED 2-PIECE SYSTEMS 

Atlat: Resisbnce• Plats 
2-PIECE UNDER FO<JTlNG 

PIER SYSTEM 

PIER BRACI<.EJ' 

-

CO""" ErE 
FOOTING 

Use for lifts up to 4". 

All 2-piece pier systems include: 

Pier br:lcket . 

Top pier platform. 

14 linear feet of pier pipe {including !he starter section). 

"M" designates one modified sleeve included. 

Order Separately: lWo pier pins (two Grade 8 bolts for 4v.'' pier) 
and pier shims. Each pier requires a minimum of four anchor bolts. 
NOTE: Anchor bolts not supplied by CHANCE" Civil Construction 

Standard finish is all mill steel (except AP-2-UF-3500[PA] series, 

use min 3-1/2" _/ 
which has 11Fiow Coat" corrosion protection on the pier pipe, 

PIER standard). Specify finish within brackets [•J when ordering. diameter piles per RACKET : ~ FRICTION AEDUCOON 
,· COUAA See Note 3 at bottom of table for available finishes. 

gen. notes 

I 

.'Uias Resistance® Standard and Modified 2·Piece Pier Designators 
Catalog Humber 

Pier Deslgnallan Ultimata M~X~f!JI . Pier Di• Pllllnwl H.D.Ii. w1 . 
N()TE: Specify ftnisll in area 111llrbd r'l Capachy1 Copacityl·.: Plaia· F.C. Pipe F,c; PIJi<t 

H.D.G. 
'I"' "PA• .,.r:A .. "G" 

AP-2-UF-2875.165('[14'-CI 60,000# 30,000# 2'l'a" PSA1033 PSA1847 PSA3936 PSAI054 

AP-2-UF-2B75.165Mf'i[14 '-0) 70,000# 35,000# 2'l'a~ PSA4797 PSA4798 PSA4799 PSA4800 

"' AP-2-IJF-3500. 165[")(11'-01 05,000# 42,500# 3W N/A PSAlOOON PSA1051N N/A 
----· 

AP-2-UF-3500.165[')[14"-0) (1} 85,000~ 42.500# 3W N/A PSA1000 PSAI051 NIA 

AP-2-UFVL-3500.166[')f14'-0f 86,000# 43,000# JY1• NIA PSA1024N PSA2032N -;II A 
-· 

PSA1104 
AP-2-UF-3500.165['1[14'·0) (1} 

01,000# -15,soo• JW' N/A PSAI004 N!A 
(4' Oia. Slee'fe at tnp of Pier) 

--
AP-2-UF-3500. 165M["I[14' ·OI 91,000# ·15.500# 3'h" NIA PSA1094N PSA110·~N NIA 

AP-2-IJFVL-3500.165M [")[11'-0) 01,00011 45,500# JY1" N/A PSA2291N PSA2200N N/A .. -· ---
AP-2-UF-·1000.210('1[14'·0) 98,C001t 49,000# 4" PSAI213N N/A N/A PSA2077 

,,P-2-UFVI_-4000 210[")114" ·OJ !IO,OOOit 55,0001t 4" PSA2576N N!A N/.~ PSA2577N 

i 
!------·-

•\P-2-UF .\500.2311"){14"-0) 141,000#' 70,5(]0;:t •l'/2° PS,\2270 ,\1/A N/A P0A2:)90 
- - . -

Capacities based upon maximum ,eipe exposute of 2 feet and sod strength h.:1ving a minimum Standard Penetrntion Test (SP-T) Blow 
Count "N'" of 4. fhe capacities are based on a pltff" depth to fixity of 5'-6. 

2. Complies with the stn1ctural provisions of the most recent editions of BOCA National Code, JCBO Uniform Code, SBCCI Standard Ccxfe 
and 2COO lnrernational E3uilding nnd Residential Code (?002 Accumulative Supplement). (See Appendix C.) 

1. Specify letter for available finish~s: p_, Entire product supplied mill fir.ish steel. G == Entir~ produ~:t .supplied galvanizO<J. PA =Plain steej 
bracket a:ssy; ~Flow Co~r· corrosion proter.tion on pler pipe. r-v\ "'HOG t;mcket .1ssy; "Flow Coat" corro!=>ion proter.1ion on pJer pipo. 

(f) Dusi!1n used in ICC legat~Y Peport NEA-579. 

www.abchance.ccm VOL. I 30 



.Atlas Resistance® Piers 
Under footing Bracket Systems 
• For lifts up to. 4• 
• Standard-Series and N-Series models 
Under Footing Brackllt Atlas Resistance• Piers have 2'Y, • to 4~ • diameter pier sections with 0.165" to 0.237" 
wall thickness. 1\vo-stage hydraulic installation develops end-bearing piers with a verifiable factor of safety. 
Multiple finishes and brackets are available. For more details, see the Chance Civil Construction ll!chnlcal 
Design Manua~ Bulletin 01-G605. 

FQu.,.gtlc!!' ~"'wall . · 
I '>- :. 
-~~-.. .~ "J· ' 

~.":~$" . ~~~'}.:' 

Legacy Report NER-579 .. <;_;,1,"•'•<•\.;3 
See Appendix C of the Chane• Ovil Construction 
Te<hnlcol Design Manua~ 8u1Ntln 01-0fio5, 

on a Safety Factor of 2 for pier ultimate mechanical stntngth. 



/{.> 

AP-2-UFB-2875 UNDER FOOTING BRACKET 
CATALOG NO' PSA!034 [PJ OR PSA1055 [GJ 

-..-. ~ ·,;-·7::- ~-~:·· 

':!~-

I ~7~· 
f--- 4' -

J
"?::c;. 

L .. , .. ,..,...._ _...... ' ·. 

~GJTic,G '- ' . :~--. 'I / '~-~-:::..::· ~ . 
P!CR 
BRACi<f:T 

ld'SLOT 
TO FiT 5/8' 

Al'lCHDR BOL 
DIA h r- -·· ..,~ 

; 0 

0 
_j_ 

4~' I !J? ?ICR . 
?L,>Ti'"DRM __/ 

/ Pli::R 
EXTt)iSION 

TS 

0 

;x ~~-; fE;.(NA~ 

COWPL[;:( 
4'11 

l..!FT H E!GHT 

PlC:R _/' 
''T .. --~.r-oK![R 

FRICTION 
/ Rt:DUCTION 
~ COLL;R 

TYPICAL !f'.ST ;,LL..A TiON 

II 'i ,_ 
I il II J 
-~~ :r 
~ 
11 ii 

r---------------------------~AP~4~f~/u~YSTCM'70~~~~~~-~.~-----------------
l.iolllf\va 

T;,op i'•l'r "•' SL;j,rt.er i1.Un P1.::r "'"" ~narza lfutnl:l.te 
C..;.. I~ w~ I'W.rx..-m "="' Scctl<rlo !.Jit"C"W ~l«w .,. .. "'>' """"'"Y 

"" l";u~o,-;..cm {Qlr1 t<>y; cc-Y) (QI;1 "">1 (Ctl) ihl~ il'l"' 
tJ~\~ ..v-~~F~ • .--..~-.Ii:i[PJ('\-r.(/'1 1 1 3 1 "" NA )() "' i'SAI:..i.7 ~-2-i.Ji-2Q7:~o;~[P~ j14'.U1 1 1 3 1 ... .... "' .. 
f'~ ~-:Hif~75. ie!l {\i~ 1-..:o'q'J 1 1 3 1 ... "" )() 00 
i'~1~ M-2~f-WS.106MI14'-<r'J 1 ' l 1 ..... .... "' "" i':i ..... ma AP-1-UF-NrS.l~ IPJI1-''-U1 I 1 3 1 C' 1 35 10 
i'~tiJ.::l; ..:..Y-2-i.Jf~li. 1ii5iii fi'J..i iH ...... j 1 1 ' 1 ;f 1 35 10 - ... 
'i'S...,ir;u ~'"'-2..VF-;;..r:..,'"* ~ f1-''..J"i 1 1 3 1 C' 1 "' 10 

~ ~·~~ -"."'-'t.J...Fllff).l«a4 [l;.j (14'..if} 

I~~· 
1 1 ' 1 rf 1 "' 10 

i-t· .. ~"'-"' .... ,.,.,. c .. 4c.,.......,.._,"" ... "'•"'"• ,...,"1 c.,.,.---.....w,M .. .,~.,,..~ 
~ ..-..... ~ ""' ,..,..,,-..., .. ., •. .:.1 ~- ln~W> -.:,.~1i1, ,.....,.,_.,'"""""' lnli~ llllili ••ll<"lfV.o•...a.~•d ~- w .. um: 

13A' 

1 
I 

l 

sa· 
7n' --J 

I 

9' 

-NDT£S-
t. URtiCKET FU~ISH AVAlLMRLE !N PLA1h rPJ DR hOT !llP 
Gl~VAN!ZED CGl P~ ,;sTH A153-,LATEST REViSiON). 
2. BRACKET Hfl TERr.c ( THICK HDT ROLLED STEEL PER 
ASTM M572 :-\IN. Y[tLD SlREt.tGTH SO KSI. 
3. ALL \IELDtNG TO BE. DON£ BY 'WELDER$ Cf:R riFlt:L !.JNDt:K 
S'ECTlDN 5 iJF TN£ AWS CODE DU. 
<4- ~AMJFACTUREJ< Tr.l liAVE lh trn:cr !NWSTR'r R£CO::iNlZEr:: 
'.'RlTTEii C'JN .. !TY CONTROL fOR AU.. MATERIALS AND 
HA~t;f;.CTU.'<lliG PROCESSES. 
5. TVO 5/8 DlA PtLR PINS CPART1t PS,;l030~ COr.¢GRI1JNG TO 
AST" A29 GRA!ii: lDB21 ARE REQUIRED FOR EACH ?IE<. 
6. LlFi SHIMS (Pr\RTtt ?SA1031 OR PS.\1032> SHALL OC USED 
REQUIRED UP TO A HAXI"lJiol hETGHT OF' 4 !t-iCH[S. 
7. REfER TO DRAlJfNG SA1002 fOR TOP PIER PLATfOR"''S'. 
8. REF'ER 10 DR!.'w'l'G SAI003 fOR P!ER SECTIONS. 

ATLAS' 



PIER SECTIONS 

j_ l 44s' l_ 

_:_I [~J ~: ~: ~: :::~::: jB 
LJ 3 ' r- PJER EXTENSION SECTION T 

eo&lJ 
PSAl.036 
PSAt3-4I 
PSA1057 
PSA1003 
PSA1107 
PSA11S2 
PSA1200' 
PSAC981 

DESCBIPIICN 
AP-EPS 2875.165CPl 
AP-EPS-C'B7S.lfi5~AJ 
AP-t:?S-2875.16S~GJ 
AP-£PS-3500.165CA1 
AP-£PS-<400D.al'A?l 
AP-£PS-4000.219CG1 
AP-EPS:-4500.237CPJ 
AP-EPS-4500.237[Gl 

Sl:i!ll:S 
P..P-2875/2875H: 
AP-2875/287SM 
AP-2975/287SM 
AP-3500/JSOOM 
AP-~000 
AP-4000 
AP-450Cl 
AP-<4500 

PIER SLEEVES 

+ c:~:--- - an;n:~a· .-.w_-_--==w--lc 

---~-~ J ----------

PiER S"5TE.~ ' 

AP'·ZQ 7$ ~R!CS 

AP·2a76M seRJcs 
Al'-3500 S£f<IES 

AP-3SOOM SCf<IES 

AP-4000 SERIES 

AP~ SE:FCIES 

PLAIN P!ER SLEEVE 
~..:.iUH 
PSA4843 
PSA4844 
PSA1821 
PSA12lb 
PSA1353 
PSA3592 

PfSCRj?P?N 
AP-P?S-3500.216CPl 
AP-PP'S-350o.216CGJ 
AP-PPS-4000-CJCJ(P] 
AP-PPS-4000.219[UJ 
N="-PPS-... SOQ.237CPl 
AP-PPS-4500.237[@ 

-DIMENSIDN 

•A" ·or 

00 WALL 00 WAI.L 

2.50 0.13ol 2.875 0.165 

2.50 0.134 2.i75 0.16S 

a.12s 0.100 3.60 0.11135 
3.125 ll.1SO. 3.50 0.165 

3.50 0.216 4.00 0.219 

•. oo 0.218 4.40 0.237 

Sl:i!ll:S 
AP-2975M 
AP-2875H 
AP-J~OQH 
AP-350DH 
AP-4000 
AP-•ooo 

TABLE-

"C" 

00 WAU. 

3.50 0.2116 ! 

3.00 0.216 

4.00 0.219 
4.00 0.219 
4.50 0.237 

5.00 0.188 

·o· 

00 

NJA 

2.875 

NJA 

3.50 
NJA 
NJA 

"E" 

WAll 00 WALL 

NJA NIA NJA 
0.262 3.50 0.216 

NIA NIA N/A 

0..216 4.00 0.219 

NIA 4.50 0.237 

NIA NIA NIA 

eo&lJ 
PSA1037 
PSA1342 
PSA10:58 
PSA1004 
PSAJUO 
PSAI153 
PSA1261 
PSA2962 

OCSCRlPilPN 
AP-SS-2875.165CPJ 
~-SS-2875.165(Al 
AP-SS-2B75.t65[Gl 
AP-SS-3500.155[A) 
AP-SS-4000.2l~P) 

AP-Ss·•000.219rGl 
AP-SS-4500.2J7[P'J 
AP-SS-ofS00.237(Gl 

= AP-2975/2875M 
AP-2B7:SI297SM 
AP-2975/2975H 
AP-3500/3SOOH 
AP-4000 
AP-4000 
AP-4500 
AP-<4500 

MODIFIED PIER SLEEVE 
EllBIJ! 
PS~700 
PSM461 
PSA1096 
PSAU06 

OCSCRJPIIQN 
AP-HPS-3S00.216{P] 
AP-HPS-35C0.216rGJ 
AP-HPS-4001l.219£Pl 
AP-tiPS·.000219CGl 

-NOTES-

= AP-287:511 
AP-2875M 
AP-350~ 
AP-35001< 

1. PIER SECTION MATERIAL Fl/l;lS:H AVAILABLE IN PLAlN CPJ OR ALLIED 
FLOW COATING CAl CR HilT DIP GALVANIZED CG] PER ASH! AI53-<LATES:T 
REVISION), 
2. ?IER SLE(VE MATERIAL fiNISH AVAILABLE IN PLAIN {Pl OR hOT DIP 
GALVANIZED CGl 
J, PIPE MATERIAL SPECIFICATION PER ASTI't ASDO GRADE 6 OR ASTH 
A513/l DR A53 GRADE B. 
<t. ALL \IELDING TO BE DONE BY \oiELOCRS CERTIFIEJ UNDER SECION S OF 
THE AlJS CODE DU. 
5. MANUfACTURER TO hAVE IN EfTECT INDUSTRY KECOGNlZED lJRITTEN 
QUALITY CONTROL HR ALL MATERIALS AND MANUFACTURING P~OCESSES. 

ATLAS' 



• ,) 

AES 

6501 Arlington Expy, 

Building 8, Suite 201 

Jacksonville, Fl32211 

PH; 904.743.4633 

FX: ~.72!5.9295 

jax@aespj.com 

www.aespj.com 

'·,-.-

ATLANTIC 
ENGINEERING 
SERVICES 

February 14, 2015 

CHECKED BY 

PROJECT 

PROJECT II 

Jude T. Kostage, P.E. 

Snyder Hall Structural Improvements 
311-201.01 

SUBMITTAL REVIEW FOI 

We have reviewed the attached submittal which includes the following items: 

DATE PAGES 

2/11/15 2 Beam support brackets 

ACTION TAKEN 

[gi REVIEWED 

0 REVISE AND RESUBMIT; SEE REMARKS 

D REJECTED; SEE REMARKS 

0 FURNISH AS CORRECTED; SEE REMARKS 

0 NOT REVIEWED; SEE REMARKS 

DESCRIPTION 

This check of the attached submittal is only for review of the general conformance with the design concept ar 
general complian~e with the information given in the contract documents. Any action shown is subject to tt 
requirements of the contract documents. Corrections or comments made on the submittal do not relieve tl 
contractor from compliance with the requirements of the contract drawings and specifications. The contract 
is responsible for: confirming and correlating all quantities and dimensions; selecting fabrication processes ar 
techniques of construction; coordinating his work with that of all other trades; and performing his work in 
safe and satisfactory manner. 

REMARKS 

Pittsburgh ; Jack 



' . 
./ 

\ 

· S-.::;/OOC::Y-5. U/b!~g :<!Yoa?::::Y-

7 '? /;;' # <z:-:::;>O ,{ /V ..S - .;yo=" 

10'10,,~ .s..i?79/7' 77~ 
- -?S I - _.::;no:7 ~-· WE:T.-5' 8 -.#Nc;T-

+¥ 
~~I/"-;P .. i1f1i2f. 

I 
I 

I -
I l-

- ----! 
1.--_,.. .... 

~ 

! - -
--·· ---I - -

I 

- ·- -I -

. x .. 'j) .>< ?;-d:l:~~ "');'(""> 
,, y-cr 

1--;-,5> --1 
I 
l 

! 
' 

d ,, ,, 
.·, 
I 

9/ -9 
·• I 

l~/ --f (:) - ·-- f..·::.> 

i 
t_ 

I 
T 
-·-

---' 

-
- -
~ 

-

~,, 

__ _L 

I 

l _,.__ 
I 

-;- -
-

I -- ·-- I ·--I 

' ' 



& ,o __ qz;. .G?~ 77V~- · 

/S/ - .-9.?'1:705- cu61..sf?-.:?tYCJ 

- r· If#~:-~ 
p.-·· -" 

) •• :~ 
I ~--'!L.-
·• F--

I - ,._ 

-- r-<»··· 
I - -........ - -
I 

,,p o'P 
.t-.l,;fr :c: ~ 

.. ~: 
.,z1 

:: f 
II /I 
!I ' 

I I I 

--i ) 'I 
I li 

(,.. 
_, -- l}:s 

I ' 
l I 

: 

rQ-, "6'1-0~ 
,--,.1---.. 

~~---

I _,_ 



-PT 2X10 LEDGER -------. 

2-3/4"DIA SS 
HILTI HY70 ADHESIVE 
ANCHOR BOLTS AT 2' -O"OC 
PROVIDE SCREENS FOR HOLLOW 
WALLS --------./ 

SIMPSON LUS26 JOIST 
ANGER EACH END -------lr--' 

5/8" PLYWOOD 
ROOF SHEATHING 
NAILED WITH 8D 
RING SHANK 
NAILS AT 6"0C 

ROOF JOIST 
SEE PLAN 

#3 SINGLE LEG 
TIES AT 12"0C 

EXISTING SLAB 
ON GRADE 

#3 DOWELS AT 24"0C 
EPOXY ANCHOR TO 
EXIST SLAB WITH 
MIN 3" EMBED __ J 

SECTION 
SCALE: l" = 1' -0" 

SHEET TTTlE SCALE 

REVISED SECTION 

. :';'z§t; ATlANTIC ENOINEERINO SERVICES PROJECT 

6501 Arlington EXpressway 

• 

~EXII~ lT BRICK WALL 
(ADJACENT BUIDING) 

" CMU BOND BEAM 
REINF WITH 1#4 CONT 
GROUT SOLID 

l::lfo-- 8" CMU WALL 
GROUT SOLID 
SEE PLAN 

EXISTING ADJACENT 
BUILDING 

I.J.I.--- DOWELS TO MATCH 
VERT REINF 

I RE.VISION 

8"X8"± CONCRETE CURB 
REINFORCE WITH (2) #4 CONT 
EPOXY ANCHOR EACH END TO 
EXISTING WALL AND STAIR WITH 
MIN 5" EMBED. 

JUDE T KOSTAGE PE 53931 

6 DATE 
01/07/15 

PROJECT NO • 

311-201.01 
SNYDER HALL _:i~L Building B, Suite 201 WORK W/ SHEET 

JackSonville, FL 32211 226 NORTH LAURA STREET S-202 

AES PH: 904.743.4633 FX: 904.725.9295 SKETCH NO. 

1.~-.,~i·-: .... ~·~~·;_:~ . ...:l FL COA #791 SC COA #1691 SK-11 



~ 
..., 

0- "' /:Ew a• c!.4u WALL REiND 

r" ~ 'M1H 1#4 VERT AT 32•oc 

'- en GROUT WALL SCUD ~ 

~ ~iTY UNE 

~ 
OF DETERIORATED II \ "' 

. ,- PL fwo D S EAT lNG - f RE!.40VE AND REPLACE AS NOTED 

~~ 
N" PT l2x JOI' ITA ?4 b. I "-~~~~~~'?,..R~~\A~.~srT ,.·n" ~ ' 'l I I l ~ SEE ARCH qWG FOR NE)'I DOOR 

~ "'-- \.,..,.. -~ ,_/ / L ...J .__.... 
...... ~ 

' 

nNG I r-'- r 1---h E ISTI~ ~ F\ L 

EX IS 8X1 -
L r--- l I-~ 

-t- EX STIN b 2 120 s·oc. 

L__ 
,-

[.,-R1 

"' / 
x 
~:2:~ "' I 

"' STAIR ,_ 
OPENIN~ en x 

I 
EXI !.4 CH. OPE lNG U.J 

EXIST !.4ECH. OPENINq-----.._ I I 
I 

• 0 

I I 
E) :1ST. !zx1 0 16. ',C "' 

I I I I I I I I I 

' JUDE T KOSTAGE PE 5393 
SHEET TITLE SCALE IRE:'IlSION 0 DATE 

PARTIAL ROOF FRAMING PLAN 01/07/15 

~j 
ATlANTIC ENOINEERINO SERVICES PROJECT PROJECT NO. 

6501 Arlington expressway 
311201.01 

BUilding 8, SUite 201 SNYDER HALL WORK W/ SHEET 

Jacksonville, FL 32211 226 NORTH LAURA STREET S102 

AES PH: 904.743,4833 FX: 904.725.9295 SKETCH NO. 

1 .. ,.-;;::,;(,:;.i:" • .;, . .-,;,,-.:Jd FL COA #791 SC COA #1691 SK-10 


